

## **Resolution Regarding Sarah Edwards**

- WHEREAS, the District of Columbia Commission on Climate Change & Resiliency is an independent body formed by the District of Columbia government;
- WHEREAS, the Commission is charged to assess the District's actions to mitigate and adapt to climate change and report these findings to the Mayor and members of the Council of the District of Columbia.
- WHEREAS, the Commission champions climate actions which serve residents and communities in a just and equitable manner, protect infrastructure, and advance our economy and quality of life in the nation's capital.
- WHEREAS, Sarah Edwards served as the first full-time Designated Staff Executive of the Commission;
- WHEREAS, during her service to the Commission, Sarah Edwards provided invaluable insight, perspective, and guidance to the Commission, including as serving as executive editor of the Commission's Second Report to the Mayor and Council of the District of Columbia;
- WHEREAS, the Commission seeks to publicly recognize Sarah Edwards' commitment, dedication, and invaluable contributions to the Commission and its mission; NOW,
- THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that Commission acknowledges and extends its gratitude to Sarah Edwards for her distinguished service to the members of the Commission and her lasting contributions to the Commission and its mission.
- BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this Resolution is saved in the permanent minutes of the Commission and a copy of this Resolution is given to Sarah Edwards.
- Passed by resolution by the District of Columbia Commission on Climate Change & Resiliency on January 20, 2023.

montes

Uwe S. Brandes, Chair